©On-Bright Electronics                                      Confidential                                     Preliminary Datasheet
OB_DOC_DS_2005xK00
1
OB2005xK
 High Performance synchronous rectifier
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
OB2005xK is a high performance and tightly
integrated secondary side synchronous rectifier for

The OB2005xK is offered in SOP8 package,
shown as below.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
OB2005WKCP SOP8, Halogen-free in Tube
OB2005WKCPA SOP8, Halogen-free in T&R
OB2005VKCP SOP8, Halogen-free in Tube
OB2005VKCPA SOP8, Halogen-free in T&R
Package Dissipation Rating
Package RJA(℃/W)
SOP8 90
Absolute Maximum Ratings